508551948 05/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI237356

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
THE BANK OF NEW Y	ORK MELLO	N		05/01/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	OPEN TE	EXT SA ULC			
Street Address:	275 FRAI	275 FRANK TOMPA DRIVE			
City:	WATERL	WATERLOO			
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	N2L 0A1	N2L 0A1			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		386127			
Patent Number: 9		614937			
Patent Number: 9		300695			
Patent Number: 1		0037422			
Patent Number: 1)116631			
Patent Number: 10-)476852			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		76468646			
Correspondence will	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if tha			
using a fax number, if provided; if t Phone: (617		17)646-8000	i de sent via US N	<i>iaii.</i>	
/		mes.charlesworth@wolfgreent	ield.com		
,		nomas Franklin			
-		olf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.			
Address Line 2:		0 Atlantic Avenue			
Address Line 4:	Bo	oston, MASSACHUSETTS 02	210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	O0470.90001US00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James Charlesworth	James Charlesworth		
SIGNATURE:		James Charlesworth			

Total Attachments: 3 source=O047090001US00-RELSECINT-TAF#page1.tif source=O047090001US00-RELSECINT-TAF#page2.tif source=O047090001US00-RELSECINT-TAF#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS REEL/FRAME 064761/0256

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of May 1, 2024 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by The Bank of New York Mellon in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of the grantor identified on the signature page hereto (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2022 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security</u> <u>Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and the Agent executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2023 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2023 at Reel/Frame 064761/0256;

WHEREAS, Grantor requests, and the Agent, at the direction of the Grantor and pursuant to the Security Agreement shall, release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all security interests granted to Agent in the patent registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> to this Release (the "<u>Released Patent Collateral</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.

2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Patent Collateral arising under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement.

4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents, instruments, notices and releases), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents record this Release.

6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

PATENT REEL: 067436 FRAME: 0583 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

The Bank of New York Mellon acting in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent

Name: Lisa Sollitto

Title: Vice President

GRANTOR: OPEN TEXT SA ULC

[Signature Page to Patent Release (Reel/Frame 064761/0256)]

PATENT REEL: 067436 FRAME: 0584

Schedule A

Grantor	Title	Patent No.
Open Text SA ULC	System and method for data	9386127
	transfer, including protocols for	
	use in data transfer	
Open Text SA ULC	System and Method for Data	9614937
	Transfer, Including Protocols for	
	Use in Data Transfer	
Open Text SA ULC	System And Method For Data	9800695
	Transfer, Including Protocols	
	For Use In Data Transfer	
Open Text SA ULC	Systems and methods for	10037422
	integrating with a native	
	component using a network	
	interface	
Open Text SA ULC	Systems and methods for	10116631
	managed data transfer	
Open Text SA ULC	Systems and methods for	10476852
	managed data transfer	